## UNITED NATIONS ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL



Distr. GENERAL

E/2957/Corr.1 E/CN.9/144/Corr.1 19 March 1957

ENGLISH ONLY

Twenty-third session Agenda item 9

REPORT OF THE POPULATION COMMISSION (ninth session)
(25 February - 8 March 1957)

Paragraph 8: The beginning of the paragraph should read:

"As a background to its deliberations, the Commission reviewed the currently available information relating to population growth in different parts of the world. The Commission congratulated ..."

In both <u>Paragraph 87</u>, line 6 and <u>Paragraph 89</u>, line 6: The resolution number should read 630 A I (XXII) instead of 630 B (XXII).